Musharika finance 7.35%-7.97% 9,662,350 9,662,350 - - - - -

Term finance arrangements 6.25% - 7.42% 318,545,829 - 59,272,916 109,272,913 150,000,000 - -

Security deposits - 657,887,297 - - - - - 657,887,297

Creditors, accrued and other liabilities - 227,841,618 - - - - - 227,841,618

Redeemable capital 5.75% - 6.80% 2,793,605,000 2,400,000 317,340,000 1,790,585,000 599,045,000 - 84,235,000

Unclaimed profit distribution - 39,524,051 - - - - - 39,524,051

Advance Ijarah rentals received - 54,604,114 - - - - - 54,604,114

Total 12,062,350 376,612,916 1,899,857,913 749,045,000 - 1,064,092,080

On-balance sheet gap

4,101,670,259

(2,510,066,993) 224,843,517 (366,545,072) (1,760,337,988) (311,284,237) 591,786,982 (888,530,195)

------------------------------------------------------------------------- (Rupees) -------------------------------------------------------------------------

As at 30 June 2016

Effective yield /

profit  rate

%

Exposed to yield / profit rate risk
Not exposed to

yield / profit rate

risk

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Increase of

100 basis

points

Decrease of

100 basis

points

Increase of 100

basis points

Decrease of

100 basis

points

Variable rate financial assets 46,435,442 (46,435,442) 45,436,713 (45,436,713)
Variable rate financial liabilities (31,808,805) 31,808,805 (30,544,280) 30,544,280
Net effect on profit and loss 14,626,637 (14,626,637) 14,892,433 (14,892,433)

As at 30 June 2017 As at 30 June 2016

------------(Rupees)------------  ------------(Rupees)------------

 The composition of the Modaraba's portfolio of financial instruments and profit rates are expected

to change over time. Therefore, the sensitivity analysis prepared as of 30 June 2017 is not

necessarily indicative of the effect on the Modaraba's profit and loss and reserves due to changes

in profit rates.

 There are no fixed rate financial instruments at 30 June 2017 and 30 June 2016.

27.1.3 Price risk

 Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate